Fee Schedule for Bylaw 20002

PART A: BUSINESS CATEGORY FEES

Business Categories and the corresponding tiers are listed in Schedule B of Bylaw 20002 - Business Licence Bylaw. If multiple Business Categories apply, the Business Category with the highest tier determines the Licence Fee or Renewal Fee in accordance with section 13 of the Bylaw.

Fees effective April 1, 2022:

Type of Business Category	1 Year Licence Fee	1 Year Renewal Fee*	2 Year Licence Fee	2 Year Renewal Fee*
Tier 1	\$60	\$50	\$110	\$100
Tier 2	\$95	\$85	\$180	\$165
Tier 3	\$255	\$230	\$490	\$440
Tier 4	\$540	\$485	\$1,020	\$920
Tier 5	\$685	\$620	\$1,305	\$1,175

Fees applicable between January 1, 2022 and March 31, 2022:

Type of Business Category	1 Year Licence Fee	1 Year Renewal Fee*	2 Year Licence Fee	2 Year Renewal Fee*
Tier 1	\$30	\$25	\$55	\$50
Tier 2	\$47.50	\$42.50	\$90	\$82.50
Tier 3	\$127.50	\$115	\$245	\$220
Tier 4	\$270	\$242.50	\$510	\$460
Tier 5	\$342.50	\$310	\$652.50	\$587.50

^{*} A Business licence must be renewed on, or before the Expiry Date in order to be eligible for the Renewal Fee in accordance with subsection 19(2) of the Bylaw. Business licences that are renewed after the Expiry Date in accordance with subsection 19(3) of the Bylaw, or that do not meet the renewal criteria in subsection 19(1) of the Bylaw are required to pay the Licence Fee.

PART B: OTHER FEES

Fees effective April 1, 2022:

Type of Fee	1 Year Fee	2 Year Fee
Non-Profit Organization	\$45	\$90
Non-Resident**	\$460	\$920

Fees applicable between January 1, 2022 and March 31, 2022:

Type of Fee	1 Year Fee	2 Year Fee
Non-Profit Organization	\$22.50	\$45
Non-Resident**	\$230	\$460

^{**} The Non-Resident fee does not apply to the following Business Categories: Body Rub Practitioner, Escort, Escort Agency (Independent), Exotic Entertainer, Health Enhancement Practitioner (Accredited), Public Market Vendor, and a non-renewable Travelling or Temporary Sales licence issued for 10 days or less.